

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) announces the award yogurt, cheddar, and pepper jack under the purchase for USDA Domestic food programs. This purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation 2000008155. The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from January 1, 2022 through March 31, 2022.

AMS extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and requests for additional information may be obtained from the USDA/AMS/PPP-Domestic Commodity Procurement Program, PO Box 419205, Kansas City, Missouri 64141-6205, Jenny Babiuch, Contracting Officer, jenny.babiuch@usda.gov

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 6

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
CHEESE CHED YEL 0.75 OZ SLICE PKG-12 LB	112,320.000	LB	\$2.4428 - \$2.6973	\$ 285,969.53
CHEESE CHED YEL SHRED-PKG 6/2 LB	302,400.000	LB	\$2.3158 - \$2.4671	\$ 725,611.03
CHEESE PEPPER JACK SHRED-PKG 4/5 LB	116,400.000	LB	\$2.3671 - \$2.5515	\$ 278,820.29
YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ	198,738.000	LB	\$1.2400 - \$1.2400	\$ 246,435.12
YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ	334,530.000	LB	\$1.2400 - \$1.2400	\$ 414,817.20
YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ	122,346.000	LB	\$1.2400 - \$1.2400	\$ 151,709.04
YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ	113,784.000	LB	\$1.3000 - \$1.3000	\$ 147,919.20
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1,300,518.000</b>	<b>LB</b>		<b>\$ 2,251,281.41</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CHOBANI, LLC  
669 County Road 25  
New Berlin, NY 13411

12-3J14-22-C-0160  
4100024299

New Berlin, NY

YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA TUB-6/32 OZ

1700	POMONA, CA	4,536.000LB	\$	1.3000
1710	POMONA, CA	4,536.000LB	\$	1.3000
1730	CREEDMOOR, NC	6,720.000LB	\$	1.3000
1740	CREEDMOOR, NC	6,816.000LB	\$	1.3000
1750	CREEDMOOR,	7,044.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				NC			1.3000
			1760	CREEDMOOR, NC	7,332.000LB	\$	1.3000
			1780	SALISBURY, NC	9,456.000LB	\$	1.3000
			1790	SALISBURY, NC	8,424.000LB	\$	1.3000
			1800	SALISBURY, NC	8,064.000LB	\$	1.3000
			1820	CLEARFIELD, UT	14,532.000LB	\$	1.3000
			1830	CLEARFIELD, UT	14,532.000LB	\$	1.3000
			1840	CLEARFIELD, UT	14,532.000LB	\$	1.3000
			1850	CLEARFIELD, UT	7,260.000LB	\$	1.3000
			<b>Subtotal</b>		113,784.000LB		
			<b>YOGURT HI PROTEIN BLUEBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ</b>				
			430	DIXON, CA	6,894.000LB	\$	1.2400
			440	DIXON, CA	3,072.000LB	\$	1.2400
			460	ONTARIO, CA	7,692.000LB	\$	1.2400
			470	ONTARIO, CA	5,652.000LB	\$	1.2400
			490	POMONA, CA	7,596.000LB	\$	1.2400
			500	POMONA, CA	3,168.000LB	\$	1.2400
			520	JACKSON, MS	4,752.000LB	\$	1.2400
			530	JACKSON, MS	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			540	JACKSON, MS	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			560	CREEDMOOR, NC	4,752.000LB	\$	1.2400
			570	CREEDMOOR, NC	4,230.000LB	\$	1.2400
			590	SALISBURY,	2,520.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				NC			1.2400
			600	SALISBURY, NC	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			620	NEWARK, NJ	14,700.000LB	\$	1.2400
			640	VINELAND, NJ	6,030.000LB	\$	1.2400
			660	WAYNE, NJ	29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
			680	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
			690	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
			710	BROOKLYN, NY	29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
			730	PUYALLUP, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>198,738.000LB</b>		
			<b>YOGURT HI PROTEIN STRAWBERRY CUP-24/4 OZ</b>				
			760	PHOENIX, AZ	5,100.000LB	\$	1.2400
			770	PHOENIX, AZ	5,100.000LB	\$	1.2400
			790	DIXON, CA	6,630.000LB	\$	1.2400
			800	DIXON, CA	9,714.000LB	\$	1.2400
			820	ONTARIO, CA	6,942.000LB	\$	1.2400
			830	ONTARIO, CA	6,072.000LB	\$	1.2400
			850	POMONA, CA	6,138.000LB	\$	1.2400
			860	POMONA, CA	10,482.000LB	\$	1.2400
			880	SACRAMENTO , CA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			900	CEDAR FALLS, IA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			910	CEDAR FALLS, IA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			930	DES MOINES,	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				IA			1.2400
940			DES MOINES, IA		2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
950			DES MOINES, IA		2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
960			DES MOINES, IA		2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
980			JACKSON, MS		5,358.000LB	\$	1.2400
990			JACKSON, MS		3,090.000LB	\$	1.2400
1000			JACKSON, MS		2,952.000LB	\$	1.2400
1020			CREEDMOOR, NC		4,758.000LB	\$	1.2400
1040			SALISBURY, NC		2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
1060			GRAND ISLAND, NE		7,350.000LB	\$	1.2400
1080			CONCORD, NH		4,374.000LB	\$	1.2400
1090			CONCORD, NH		4,434.000LB	\$	1.2400
1110			NEWARK, NJ		14,700.000LB	\$	1.2400
1120			NEWARK, NJ		14,700.000LB	\$	1.2400
1140			VINELAND, NJ		6,030.000LB	\$	1.2400
1150			VINELAND, NJ		6,030.000LB	\$	1.2400
1170			WAYNE, NJ		29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
1190			LAS VEGAS, NV		29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
1200			LAS VEGAS, NV		29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
1210			LAS VEGAS, NV		29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
1230			BROOKLYN, NY		29,400.000LB	\$	1.2400
1250			FORT MILL, SC		2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			1270	LEXINGTON, SC	3,900.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1280	LEXINGTON, SC	3,600.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1300	COOKEVILLE, TN	7,620.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1310	COOKEVILLE, TN	3,498.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1320	COOKEVILLE, TN	3,498.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1340	KNOXVILLE, TN	2,700.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1360	BOTHELL, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1370	BOTHELL, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1380	BOTHELL, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1400	PUYALLUP, WA	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		<b>334,530.000LB</b>		
			<b>YOGURT HI PROTEIN VANILLA CUP-24/4 OZ</b>				
			1430	PHOENIX, AZ	5,100.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1450	DIXON, CA	4,242.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1470	ONTARIO, CA	3,534.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1480	ONTARIO, CA	6,450.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1500	POMONA, CA	3,492.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1510	POMONA, CA	3,552.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1530	JACKSON, MS	2,520.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1550	CONCORD, NH	4,284.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1560	CONCORD, NH	4,122.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1580	NEWARK, NJ	14,700.000LB	\$	1.2400
			1600	VINELAND,	6,030.000LB	\$	1.2400

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				NJ			1.2400
			1620	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000	LB \$	1.2400
			1630	LAS VEGAS, NV	29,400.000	LB \$	1.2400
			1650	LEXINGTON, SC	3,000.000	LB \$	1.2400
			1670	PUYALLUP, WA	2,520.000	LB \$	1.2400
			<b>Subtotal</b>		122,346.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		769,398.000	LB \$	960,880.56
<b>Contractor Total</b>					769,398.000	LB \$	960,880.56

GREAT LAKES CHEESE CO  
INC  
17825 GREAT LAKES  
PARKWAY  
HIRAM, OH 44234-1806

12-3J14-22-C-0159  
4100024298

Hiram, OH

CHEESE CHED YEL SHRED-PKG 6/2 LB

			40	SAN JOSE, CA	33,600.000	LB \$	2.4671
			60	TAMPA, FL	33,600.000	LB \$	2.4593
			80	GENEVA, IL	33,600.000	LB \$	2.3602
			100	JACKSON, MS	33,600.000	LB \$	2.4241
			120	RICHMOND, VA	33,600.000	LB \$	2.3965
			<b>Subtotal</b>		168,000.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		168,000.000	LB \$	406,801.92
<b>Contractor Total</b>					168,000.000	LB \$	406,801.92

WINONA FOODS, INC.  
1552 LINEVILLE RD  
GREEN BAY, WI

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
<b>54313-6621</b>							
12-3J14-22-C-0158 4100024297		Green Bay, WI					
	CHEESE CHED YEL SHRED-PKG 6/2 LB						
			140	EVANSVILLE, WY	33,600.000LB	\$	2.4176
			160	BROOKLYN PARK, MN	20,064.000LB	\$	2.3617
			170	GRAND RAPIDS, MN	6,048.000LB	\$	2.4541
			180	NEW HOPE, MN	7,488.000LB	\$	2.4286
			200	BROOKLYN PARK, MN	26,112.000LB	\$	2.3158
			210	NEW HOPE, MN	7,488.000LB	\$	2.4254
			230	EAU CLAIRE, WI	16,800.000LB	\$	2.3373
			240	MADISON, WI	16,800.000LB	\$	2.3373
			<b>Subtotal</b>		134,400.000LB		
	CHEESE CHED YEL 0.75 OZ SLICE PKG-12 LB						
			270	LAS VEGAS, NV	37,440.000LB	\$	2.5852
			290	CORINTH, MS	9,360.000LB	\$	2.6387
			300	JACKSON, MS	28,080.000LB	\$	2.4428
			320	BIRMINGHAM, AL	28,080.000LB	\$	2.5157
			330	CLANTON, AL	9,360.000LB	\$	2.6973
			<b>Subtotal</b>		112,320.000LB		
	CHEESE PEPPER JACK SHRED-PKG 4/5 LB						
			360	HUNTINGDON, PA	38,800.000LB	\$	2.3671
			360	HUNTINGDON, PA	38,800.000LB	\$	2.3671
			380	NEWARK, NJ	27,160.000LB	\$	2.4092
			390	VINELAND, NJ	11,640.000LB	\$	2.5515

<b>Contractor/ Contract Number</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Plant Location</b>	<b>Bid Inv. Destination Item</b>	<b>Quantity UOM</b>	<b>Price</b>
		<b>Subtotal</b>		116,400.00LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>		363,120.00LB	\$ 883,598.94
<b>Contractor Total</b>				363,120.00 LB	\$ 883,598.94